FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

REC

04-29-1999  ket No.: 7934

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

COMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	04004094
Tob Settings T	01024084
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven J. Tupy George A. Gillespie	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	<b></b>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 40-004 Cook Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e
□ Other	
Execution Date: April 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   N
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/837,401	B. Patent No.(s) 5,868,200
08/837,401	
08/837,401  Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,868,200 s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: RONALD A. BLEEKER, ESQ.  Internal Address:	5,868,200  s attached?
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: RONALD A. BLEEKER, ESQ.  Internal Address:  MOBIL BUSINESS RESOURCES CORPORATION	5,868,200  s attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-3150

of the original document. Nalista

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Malcolm D. Keen, Reg. No.: 27,728

4-23.99

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

**REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0329** 

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned Steven J. Tupy, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to United States Filter Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 1997 under Serial No. 837,401 and subsequently issuing on February 9, 1999 under Patent No. 5,868,200 and entitled ALTERNATE-PATH WELL SCREEN HAVING PROTECTED SHUNT CONNECTION; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in all foreign countries on said inventions.

I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

I covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

4-5-99 Date

STATE OF Mn

COUNTY OF anoka

SEAL

Barbara Comm Schuer Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1/31/2000

BARBARA ANN SCHUETZ BAHBAHA ANNI SON SOTA **ANOKA COUNTY** My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000

> **PATENT** REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0330

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned George A. Gillespie, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to United States Filter Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 1997 under Serial No. 837,401 and subsequently issuing on February 9, 1999 under Patent No. 5,868,200 and entitled ALTERNATE-PATH WELL SCREEN HAVING PROTECTED SHUNT CONNECTION; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in all foreign countries on said inventions

I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

I covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Her a Kelley

COUNTY OF \_ anoka

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of Cinsil, 1999.

SEAL

Barbara ann Schurg

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1/31/2000

BARBARA ANN SCHUETZ NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA ANOKA COUNTY My Comm Expires Jan 31, 2000 €

PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 04/26/1999